
 
DWSRF 2010 Draft Project Priority List 

 - PRELIMINARY - 
 
 
To assist waterworks owners in their planning efforts, VDH is releasing a preliminary 
draft list of the current top 61 priority construction projects in Virginia that are “eligible” 
for 2010 funding under the federal Drinking Water State Revolving Fund (DWSRF) 
program.  This prioritized list includes all construction projects that scored acute health 
points, chronic health points, or a minimum of 15 public health points.  Please note this 
list is not final, the projects on this list are not guaranteed funding, and the project order 
is subject to change in accordance with program guidelines (e.g. subsequent changes in 
project status).             
 
At this time VDH does not know the amount of 2010 DWSRF funding available but the 
estimate is between $8 and $26 million.  VDH will fund projects in priority order 
(starting at one and moving down the list) until all construction funds are exhausted.     
 
VDH encourages waterworks to pursue other sources of funding in the event their project 
can not be funded through the DWSRF.   
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1 Botetourt Buchanan, Town of Water Treatment Plant Installation 20 0 15 11 46 $  1,395,500 $    1,395,500 
2 Smyth Rye Valley Water Authority Water Treatment Plant Installation 20 0 15 11 46 $  1,356,600 $    2,752,100 
3 Scott Scott County PSA Daniel Boone to Natural Tunnel Water Line Ex 5 0 0 23 28 $  1,646,444 $    4,398,544 
4 Russell Russell County PSA New Garden/Finney Water Line Ext. 5 0 0 22 27 $  2,335,843 $    6,734,387 
5 Scott Scott County PSA Route 65 Spivey Store to 3-Way  Grocery Wat 5 0 0 22 27 $  2,213,158 $    8,947,545 
6 Mecklenburg Roanoke River Service Authority Disinfection Byproduct Reduction Project 0 30 10 15 55 $  2,000,000 $  10,947,545 
7 Nottoway Hickory Hill Retirement Commun  Well Replacement Project 0 20 5 10 35 $       35,550 $  10,983,095 
8 Albemarle Public Service Water Company o Corville Farm Subdivision Project 0 10 15 20 45 $       88,882 $  11,071,977 
9 Louisa Louisa, Town of Well House/Town Spring Renovations 0 10 10 12 32 $     395,000 $  11,466,977 
10 Louisa Louisa, Town of Water Distribution Improvements -  Southern L 0 10 0 13 23 $     220,000 $  11,686,977 
11 Dickenson Clintwood, Town of Osborne Ave./Phipps Valve Replacement 0 0 15 23 38 $       49,800 $  11,736,777 
12 Wise Coeburn, Town of Water System Improvements Phase I 0 0 15 22 37 $  1,440,490 $  13,177,267 
13 Culpeper Ridge Water Association Ridge Water Association Project 0 0 15 22 37 $       38,000 $  13,215,267 
14 Lee Dryden Water Authority System Improvement Project 0 0 15 21 36 $  1,520,506 $  14,735,773 
15 Roanoke, City Western Virginia Water Authority  Liberty Rd. Water Line Replacement 0 0 15 21 36 $     216,850 $  14,952,623 
16 Essex Raven Run, LLC Riverview Mobile Estates 0 0 15 20 35 $     250,000 $  15,202,623 
17 Richmond, Cit Richmond, City of  Main St. Water Main Replacements 0 0 15 14 29 $     849,450 $  16,052,073 
18 Bristol, City of Bristol Virginia Utilities Waterline Replacement Project 0 0 15 13 28 $     330,456 $  16,382,529 
19 Galax Galax, City of Fries Road Improvements 0 0 15 13 28 $     415,477 $  16,798,006 
20 Washington Washington County SA Whites Mill Rd Water Line Improvements 0 0 15 13 28 $  2,574,968 $  19,372,974 
21 Warren Winchester, City of North End Water Main Project 0 0 15 13 28 $  3,000,000 $  22,372,974 
22 Scott Gate City, Town of Regional Water Main Improvements Phase 2 0 0 15 13 28 $     367,837 $  22,740,811 
23 Washington Washington County SA Reedy Creek Water System Improvements 0 0 15 13 28 $  4,334,000 $  27,074,811 
24 Rockbridge Maury Service Authority Enfield and Route 11 Line Replacement 0 0 15 12 27 $  1,151,975 $  28,226,786 
25 Orange Orange, Town of Orange Transmission Line and  Downtown Wa 0 0 15 12 27 $  1,262,000 $  29,488,786 
26 Cedar Bluff Cedar Bluff, Town of Water System Accountability  Improvements P 0 0 15 12 27 $     496,000 $  29,984,786 
27 Augusta Augusta County SA Dooms Water and Energy Improvement Projec 0 0 15 12 27 $     800,000 $  30,784,786 
28 Augusta Augusta County SA Blackburn Water and Energy Improvements P 0 0 15 12 27 $     401,573 $  31,186,359 
29 Essex Tappahannock, Town of Tappahannock Storage Tank  Replacement an 0 0 15 12 27 $  1,428,000 $  32,614,359 
30 Botetourt Buchanan, Town of Distribution System Upgrades/Line Replaceme 0 0 15 11 26 $     850,000 $  33,464,359 
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31 Warren Shenandoah Shores Coop Water System Improvement Project 0 0 15 11 26 $     813,260 $  34,277,619 
32 Bland Bland County East River Mountain Project 0 0 15 11 26 $  1,440,500 $  35,718,119 
33 Russell Castlewood Water and Sewer Au Rt. 58/Memorial Dr. Line Replacement 0 0 15 11 26 $     784,936 $  36,503,055 
34 Russell Castlewood Water and Sewer Au Greystone Area Water Line Replacement 0 0 15 10 25 $     384,465 $  36,887,520 
35 Campbell Campbell County Utilities and Se  Tanglewood Water Tank Project 0 0 15 10 25 $  1,993,450 $  38,880,970 
36 Nottoway Blackstone, Town of College Ave/Lunenburg Ave./Ridge Rd. Water 0 0 15 10 25 $     267,478 $  39,148,448 
37 Giles Pearisburg, Town of Easton Road and Woodrum Street  Improveme 0 0 15 10 25 $     396,690 $  39,545,138 
38 Roanoke, City Western Virginia Water Authority  Salem Trnpk Water Line Replacement 0 0 15 10 25 $     590,100 $  40,135,238 
39 Charlottesville Charlottesville, City of Hardwood, Westwood, King, Winston St.s Wat 0 0 15 10 25 $     625,000 $  40,760,238 
40 Northampton Northampton County Wells 2 & 3 Government Complex 0 0 15 10 25 $     257,000 $  41,017,238 
41 Pittsylvania Pittsylvania County Schools Union Hall E.S. Water System 0 0 15 10 25 $     188,955 $  41,206,193 
42 Pulaski Pulaski County PSA Water Distribution System  Improvements 0 0 15 9 24 $     550,000 $  41,756,193 
43 Campbell Campbell County Utilities and Se  Rainbow Forest Water Line 0 0 15 9 24 $     565,000 $  42,321,193 
44 Portsmouth Portsmouth, City of Downtown Water Rehabilitation Zone 1 0 0 15 9 24 $  2,000,000 $  44,321,193 
45 Claremont Claremont, Town of Claremont Water Improvement 0 0 15 8 23 $       30,000 $  44,351,193 
46 Colonial BeachColonial Beach, Town of  Waterline Replacement Project 0 0 15 8 23 $     703,000 $  45,054,193 
47 Augusta Augusta County SA Verona Water and Energy Improvements Proje 0 0 15 8 23 $     599,697 $  45,653,890 
48 Augusta Augusta County SA Weyers Cave Water Treatment Plant 0 0 15 8 23 $     305,424 $  45,959,314 
49 Rockbridge Rockbridge County Public Servic  16" Transmission Main Project 0 0 15 7 22 $  2,537,905 $  48,497,219 
50 Montgomery Montgomery County PSA Council Lane/Oilwell Road Line Replacement 0 0 15 5 20 $     241,650 $  48,738,869 
51 Montgomery Montgomery County PSA Old Roanoke Rd. Water Line  Replacement 0 0 15 5 20 $     207,903 $  48,946,772 
52 Montgomery Montgomery County PSA Riffe Street Water Line Replacement 0 0 15 5 20 $     296,565 $  49,243,337 
53 Montgomery Montgomery County PSA McCoy Road Water Line Replacement 0 0 15 5 20 $     283,230 $  49,526,567 
54 Chesterfield Chesterfield County DPU Jahnke Rd. Waterline Replacement - Buford R 0 0 15 4 19 $  1,165,000 $  50,691,567 
55 Lancaster Alpha Water Corporation Foxwells Metering and Mains 0 0 15 4 19 $     170,000 $  50,861,567 
56 Greene Rapidan Public Service Authority Standardsville Water Line Improvements and W 0 0 15 3 18 $     300,000 $  51,161,567 
57 Prince William Prince William County Service Au Independent Hill Replacement Storage Tank 0 0 15 2 17 $  2,907,500 $  54,069,067 
58 Arlington Arlington, County Board of Water Main Relining 0 0 15 0 15 $  1,055,000 $  55,124,067 
59 King George King George County Service AuthFairview Beach Water System  Improvements 0 0 15 0 15 $  1,590,000 $  56,714,067 
60 Surry Dendron, Town of Water System Upgrade Project 0 0 15 0 15 $  1,753,750 $  58,467,817 
61 Arlington Metropolitan Washington Airports Alternate Water Supply, Phase B & C 0 0 15 0 15 $     300,000 $  58,767,817 
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